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Disclaimer
The material in this presentation is general background information about 
Emirates NBD's activities current at the date of the presentation. It is information 
given in summary form and does not purport to be complete. It is not intended to 
be relied upon as advice to investors or potential investors and does not take into 
account the investment objectives, financial situation or needs of any particular 
investor. These should be considered, with or without professional advice when 
deciding if an investment is appropriate. 

The information contained here in has been prepared by Emirates NBD. Some of 
the information relied on by Emirates NBD is obtained from sources believed to 
be reliable but does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness

Forward-Looking Statements 
It is possible that this presentation could or may contain forward-looking 
statements that are based on current expectations or beliefs, as well as 
assumptions about future events. These forward-looking statements can be 
identified by the fact that they do not relate only to historical or current facts. 
Forward-looking statements often use words such as anticipate, target, expect, 
estimate, intend, plan, goal, believe, will, may, should, would, could or other 
words of similar meaning. Undue reliance should not be placed on any such 
statements because, by their very nature, they are subject to known and unknown 
risks and uncertainties and can be affected by other factors

Important Information
That could cause actual results, and the Group’s plans and objectives,
to differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward-
looking statements. 
There are several factors which could cause actual results to differ materially from 
those expressed or implied in forward-looking statements. Among the factors 
that could cause actual results to differ materially from those described in the 
forward-looking statements are changes in the global, political, economic, 
business, competitive, market and regulatory forces, future exchange and 
interest rates, changes in tax rates and future business combinations or 
dispositions. 
Emirates NBD undertakes no obligation to revise or update any forward-looking 
statement contained within this presentation, regardless of whether those 
statements are affected as a result of new information, future events
or otherwise.

Rounding
Rounding differences may appear throughout the presentation. 
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Economic Environment 
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UAE FDI Dubai FDI Public sector   6%

USD bn 
26.6

Social, health & 

education   30%

Safety & 

Security   18%

UAE’s well diversified GDP projected to grow at healthy rate…
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UAE GDP growth (%)
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025f 2026f

Foreign Direct Investments                                            
(USD bn)

14.5
15.4

17.3 17.9
19.5

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

UAE federal budget                                                              
(USD bn)

Dubai: 2025 budget

Infrastructure 46%

Source: Emirates NBD Research
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Share of GDP key contributors (%)

UAE
 YTD Mar’25

Real estate 15%

Trade 12%

Manufacturing 10%

Financial services  11%

ICT 8%

Others  8%

Safety & security 5%

Transportation 6%

Utilities  2%

Oil   23%

Real estate 15%

Transportation 13%

Financial services 13%

Others  12%

Manufacturing 7%

ICT  8%

Safety & security 4%

Utilities 3%

Oil  2%

Trade   23%

Dubai
 YTD Mar’25



…with key drivers delivering robust growth momentum
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Dubai tourism                                                
(AED mn)
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Projected net inflows of millionaires in 2025 
(thousands)
Millionaires: Individuals with high liquid investable wealth of USD +1 million 

Dubai private school enrollments 
(in thousand pupils)
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UAE population by age (%)
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Residential price growth Commercial occupancy

Dubai property prices growth (%) / occupancy levels (%) Dubai real estate transactions

Sources: Henley & Partners, Emirates NBD Research
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Emirates NBD Profile



Emirates NBD is a leading bank in the MENAT region
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4th
Largest bank in GCC

by assets

USD
10.0bn

Total income 
9M-25

USD
6.4bn
Profit before tax

9M-25

2nd
Largest bank in UAE

by assets

USD
310bn

Total assets

12
Countries with branch 

and rep office presence

AED 
28.0
Share price

As of 30 Oct 2025

USD
207bn

Total deposits

797 

Branches

AED
177bn

Market Cap
As of 23 Oct 2025

USD
171bn

Total gross loans

9+ million

Active customers
As of Sep 2025

16.9%
Capital ratio

41%
Shareholding by

Investment Corporation of Dubai 

Region’s most 
profitable bank  

US$ 5.2bn 
9M-25

40%
Foreign Ownership Limit

14% Foreign Ownership
As of 30 Sep 2025

USD
5.2bn

Profit
9M-25



Emirates NBD at a glance

Key highlights

1. Largest financial institution in Dubai,
one of the largest and most profitable in GCC

2. Leading retail banking franchise with a branch 
network of 797 branches throughout the 
MENAT region with a branch & rep office 
presence in 12 countries

3. Leader in digital banking: largest digital 
lifestyle bank in the region

4. 56% indirectly owned by the Government
of Dubai

5. Leading GCC bank in ESG rated 5th out of 311 
diversified banks globally by sustainalytics

International contribution 

34% of Total income

28% 3% 2% 2%

Emirates NBD’s international presence

Bahrain1

London1

Egypt61

KSA21

UAE110

India3

Singapore1

Türkiye585

Austria11

3 Germany

Jakarta1

Beijing1

DenizBankEmirates NBD Rep. Offices Emirates NBD
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Strong credit ratings reflecting financial stability

Strong credit ratings

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Moodys Fitch CI
Negative Stable Positive

Outlook:

A+/A1

A/A2

A-/A3

BBB+/Baa1
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Short-term Long-term Outlook

Moody’s P-1 A1 Stable

Fitch F1 A+ Stable

CI A1 A+ Stable

• Strong funding profile and sound capitalization

• Potential support from UAE authorities (AA-
/Stable)

• Strong franchise, healthy profitability, and 
improved risk profile, reduced direct lending to 
Dubai government

• Rating upgrade to A1 in 2025

• Expected to maintain strong profits and capital

• Asset quality metrics expected to improve

• Supportive operating conditions in UAE

• ENBD status as D-SIB 

• UAE and Dubai governments’ support available if 
required

• Strong capital ratios, full coverage of impaired 
loans, and good liquidity and profitability



Stable shareholder base and diversified business model

Key highlights 

Dividend per share grew nearly threefold since 2014 Equity analysts' coverage

• A flagship bank for the Government of Dubai and the UAE

• Strong and supportive shareholder base from the Government of Dubai via 
Investment Corporation of Dubai

• International presence in Asia, Europe and MENAT across 12 countries. 

• Well diversified and balanced asset composition between corporate, 
consumer and Islamic banking

• Foreign ownership at 13.8% on 30th September 2025 with FOL limit increased to 
maximum permissible 40% in July 2020

9

Split of ownership – anchored by the Government of Dubai
Ownership structure as of 30 September 2025

Others
39%

Capital Assets
5%

Investment 
Corporation of Dubai 

41%

DH 7 LLC
15%

Dividend per share CAGR of 11% since 2014

1.00

0.20

0.35 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
0.50

0.60

1.20

1.00

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Total Special Ordinary
All figures in AED

Average target price 29.8

Price on 30th Oct 2025 28.0

Q3-25 EPS 1.00

Buy Hold Sell

Recommendation 12 7 -
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Investment case 

Emirates NBD is committed to delivering long-term 
growth and creating value for its stakeholders through 
innovation, operational excellence, and strategic 
expansion. By consistently enhancing its financial 
performance and capitalizing on opportunities in key 
markets, the Group is building a solid foundation for 
sustainable success

Leading financial institution in 
growing emerging markets

Strong Retail, Corporate, Islamic, 
and Investment Banking franchise in 
the UAE

Solid sovereign shareholder base

Socially responsible towards 
our customers, communities, 
and employees

Leader in digital banking

Regional banking champion 
with growing international 
footprint

Profitability driven, stable, low-cost 
funding base, and solid balance 
sheet



Emirates NBD is the most profitable bank in the region
11

Total income
In USD mn

Net profit
In USD mn

Total assets
In USD bn

Coverage ratio & NPLs (%) CET-1 ratio (%)
11

9M 2025 As of 30 Sep 2025 NPL% As of 30 Sep 2025

9,984 5,156 381 187 2.0 17.6

9,142 4,967 376 160 2.5 15.9

7,805 4,911 322 151 0.8 15.1

7,649 4,362 310 106 2.6 14.7

7,529 3,523 282 100 2.9 13.7

4,524 2,207 203 99 3.5 12.7



Impressive profit growth with strong return on equity
12

3.9 4.1 4.0 4.2
4.7

6.1 6.3 6.5

8.9

11.7 12.0

1.4
1.9 2.0 2.3 2.7

3.9

1.9
2.5

3.5

5.9 6.3

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Total Income (USD bn) Net Profit (USD bn)

16% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17% 10% 13% 17% 24%

Return on Tangible Equity 
(excluding 2019 NI gain) 

22%

Net Profit        CAGR (2014-2024): 16%
Total Income     CAGR (2014-2024): 12%

ROTE                       10-year average  : 18%



Financial & Operating Performance
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Executive summary   9M’25 Results

Income

$ 10.0bn

+6% qoq
+12% yoy 

 

Profit
before tax

$ 6.4bn

+4% qoq
+6% yoy  

 

Profit

$ 5.2bn

NIM

3.43%

CET 1

14.7%

NPL cover
160%

Cost to income

30.5%
Guidance

≤ 33%

NPL ratio 
2.5%
Guidance

< 3% 

Cost of risk

9 bp credit 
Guidance
20-40 bp

Gross 
loan growth

19%ytd
Guidance revised to

low 20%s

 

Guidance
3.3-3.5%

+2% qoq
0% yoy

 

Key metrics and guidance

USD 6.9bn  operating  
profit on higher volumes, 
despite lower interest 
rates    

   

   
   

KSA momentum continues 
with 38% ytd loan growth

Emirates Islamic 
continued strong growth  
momentum reporting a 
record profit before tax of 
USD 0.9bn in 9M’25 

   
   

12% higher income yoy 
propelled by record loan 
growth and healthy 
deposit mix

   
   

Strong USD 27bn surge in 
loans driven by robust 
growth in our core markets

   
   

Strong capital, liquidity, 
credit quality & robust 
profit reflect core strengths 
of the Group

AUM USD 53bn confirming 
Group’s successful  focus 
on wealth management and 
new products

Strategic investment in the 
UAE, regional footprint, digital 
and AI driving  asset growth 
offsetting impact of  lower 
interest rates 

$

$
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• Income grew by 12% yoy to USD 10.0bn driven by

o NII growth of 8% to USD 7.0bn, fueled by record loan 
growth more than offsetting impact of interest rate cuts

o NFI growth of 20% yoy to USD 3.0bn, driven by strong 
growth across all segments, geographies and our 
diversified product offering

• Operating profit before impairment increased by 10% yoy 
to USD 6.9bn, reflecting strong income growth and 
disciplined cost management

• Profit before tax up 6% to USD 6.4bn despite lower net 
recoveries against last year

• Gross lending surged USD 27bn ytd (up 19%), driven by 
robust growth across our domestic and international markets

• Deposits jumped by USD 25bn ytd (up 14%) to USD 207bn, 
including USD 15bn of additional low-cost CASA

• NPLs improved to 2.5% and cost of risk credit at  positive 
9bp

• Emirates Islamic continued strong growth  momentum 
delivering record profit before tax  of USD 0.9bn in 9M’25

• KSA continued to outperform, with lending growing 38% ytd, 
with 23 branches expected by year end

Income statement 9M’25 9M’24 %∆ YoY Q3-25 %∆ YoY %∆ QoQ
(USD bn)

Net interest income 7.0 6.5 8% 2.4 6% 7%

Non-funded income 3.0 2.5 20% 1.0 24% 2%

Total income 10.0 9.0 12% 3.5 11% 6%

Operating expenses (3.0) (2.6) 16% (1.1) 10% 9%

Operating profit before impairment 6.9 6.3 10% 2.4 11% 4%

Impairment allowances 0.1 0.4 (79)% 0.0 n/m n/m

Profit before tax & others 7.0 6.7 5% 2.4 24% 6%

Hyperinflation adjustment (0.6) (0.7) (1)% (0.2) 11% 43%

Profit before tax 6.4 6.0 6% 2.2 26% 4%

Tax (1.2) (0.9) 41% (0.4) 44% 11%

Profit 5.2 5.2 - 1.8 23% 2%

NIM 3.43% 3.64% (21) bps 3.37% (38) bps 1 bps

Cost to income ratio 30.5% 29.4% 1.1% 30.8% (0.1)% 1.0%

Risk Credit/(Cost of Risk)* (bps) 9 38 (29) bps 4 67 bps 14 bps

Balance sheet Sep-25 Dec-24 %∆ YTD Jun-25 %∆ YoY %∆ QoQ

Total assets 310 271 14% 296 19% 5%

Total gross loans 171 144 19% 155 20% 10%

Deposits 207 182 14% 201 18% 3%

CET-1 14.7% 14.7% - 14.7% - -

LCR 149% 197% (48)% 185% (44)% (36)%

NPL ratio 2.5% 3.3% (0.8)% 2.8% (1.4)% (0.3)%

Rounding differences may appear throughout the presentation

10% rise in operating profit to USD 6.9bn driven by record loan growth 
and healthy deposit mix

*excluding net impairment on non-financial assets



3.36

(0.16) (0.04)

0.08 0.13 3.37

Q2-25 Loan yield Deposit cost Treasury
& other

DenizBank Q3-25

3.64

(0.82)

0.24 0.08
0.29 3.43

9M-24 Loan yield Deposit cost Treasury
& other

DenizBank 9M-25

0.25% 4.50% 5.50% 5.00% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.25%

3.75% 3.65% 3.58%

3.36% 3.37%

2.53%

3.43%

3.95%
3.64% 3.64% 3.58%

3.47% 3.43%

2021 2022 2023 Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

Quarterly NIM

Ytd NIM

Continued strong margins tracking to guidance
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Net interest margin (%)

NIM drivers 9M’25 vs 9M’24 (%) NIM drivers Q3-25 vs Q2-25 (%)

• 9M’25 NIM of 3.43% within guidance

• Q3-25 NIM up 1bp to 3.37% supported by improving margins in Türkiye due to 
rate cuts lowering funding costs, offsetting FED rate cuts flow through impact

• DenizBank NIMs up by 78bps qoq to 6.38% in Q3-25

• ENBD (ex. Deniz) NIMs remained resilient at 2.97% in 9M’25, absorbing 
125bps policy rate cuts

• NIMs expected to finish 2025 within 3.3-3.5% guidance range as second half 
rate cuts have less material impact, coupled with continued recovery of 
DenizBank margins

Fed Funds Upper Bound



311 315 
397 

328 305 

(28)
(87)

(33) (8)
(73)

283 
228 

365 

319 
232 

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25
Client & trading flow income Non-client income Total

850 855 833 906 
1,006 

81 82 98 
95 

96 
29 33 41 

37 
45 960 971 972 

1,037 
1,147 

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

Fee income Trade finance Brokerage and AM fees Total

Other operating income
(USD mn)

• Strong broad-based non-funded income, up USD 0.5bn (20%) in 9M’25 driven 
by strong growth across all segments and geographies 

• Net Fee & Commission Income up 18% in 9M’25, driven by double digit growth 
witnessed across our diversified product offering

• Other operating income up by 3% in 9M’25 on increased customer FX and 
derivative income from improved Global Markets product offering and lower 
swap funding costs in DenizBank

• Client & trading flow income consistently delivering over USD 300mn per 
quarter

• Strong gain on trading securities in Q3-25 reflect regional bond market 
valuations

Non-funded income
9M’25 9M’24 %∆YoY Q3-25 Q3-24 %∆YoY %∆QoQ

(USD mn)

Fee and commission income 3,156 2,664 18% 1,147 960 19% 11%

Fee and commission expense (1,509) (1,263) 19% (561) (484) 16% 15%

Net fee & commission income 1,648 1,401 18% 586 476 23% 7%

Other operating income 916 890 3% 232 283 (18)% (27)%

Gain/(loss) on trading 
securities 397 172 n/m 208 64 n/m 52%

Total non-funded income 2,961 2,463 20% 1,025 823 25% 2%

Fee and commission income
(USD mn)

17

Strong client flows driving non-funded income growth



Record loan growth supported by strong deposit growth

• Loans up 19% by USD 27bn in 9M’25 on very strong underlying growth
– Retail lending up USD 8bn (20%) in 9M’25 across all products and geographies 
– C&IB lending up USD 21bn (32%) in 9M’25 with USD 26bn of new origination
– KSA momentum continues with 38% loan growth in 9M’25
– DenizBank’s  loans up 29% in TL and  up 9% in USD, driven by manufacturing, trade 

and personal lending
– Loan growth guidance revised to ‘low 20%s’ on strong Q3’25 performance 

• Deposit franchise is a proven key strength of ENBD with USD 25bn growth in 9M’25

– Including USD 15bn CASA growth
– CASA represents 60% of total Group deposits 
– DenizBank’s TL deposits up 28% and up 9% in USD

65 65 69 74 86

38 40 43 45
4817 16 14 12
11

23 23 23 24
25143 144 149 155

171

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

DenizBank

Sovereign*

Retail

C&IB

Total

Deposits by type
(USD bn)

Gross loans by type
(USD bn)

UAE 72%                

           

International 13%

Net loans by geography (%)

Türkiye       15%

USD bn
171

USD bn
164

FI & mgmt. co. 16%

Transport & service 12%

Sovereign 12%

Real estate & Construction  11%

Trade 7%

Manufacturing 5%

Others 4%

Hotels 2%

Agriculture 2%

97 101 109 114 116

52 54 55 58 62
26 27 26 29 29176 182 190 201 207

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

DenizBank

Time

CASA

Total

Personal – mortgage 6 %
Personal – others  24 %

18

Gross loans by sector (%)
14%

19%

* Only related party exposure (refer to note 20 in FS), with the remaining sovereign exposure part of C&IB



88.2% 88.9%

24.8% 19.0%

1.2%
0.9%

FY'24 9M'25

Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

5.6
4.8 4.6 4.4 4.2

8.4 7.5 7.3 6.8 6.7

149% 156% 158% 155% 160%

3.9% 3.3% 3.1% 2.8% 2.5%

94%
95%
96%
97%
98%
99%
100%

0.0
Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

Impaired loans (USD  Bn) Impairment allowances (USD Bn)

Robust credit quality with solid coverage ratios

• NPL ratio improved to 2.5% in 9M’25, well within guidance of < 3%

• 9 bps cost of risk credit in 9M’25 on back of continued strong recoveries, more 
than offsetting proactive provisioning for impact of higher interest rates in 
Türkiye

• Cost of risk guidance at 20-40bps for 2025

• Coverage ratio extremely strong at 160%, with Stage 3 coverage of ~89%

Impaired loans and allowances

Coverage by stage Stagewise ECL
(USD bn)

FY-24 | USD 144 bn

     Stage 1 91.9%

     Stage 2     4.7%

     Stage 3     3.3%

9M’25 | USD 171 bn

Stage 1     93.0%

Stage 2      4.6%

Stage 3      2.5%

Gross loans by stage

NPLs

Coverage

4.2 3.7

1.7 
1.5 

1.6 
1.5 

7.5 
6.7 

FY'24 9M'25
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574 643 618 613 652 

95 
96 78 77 

97 80 
97 

91 91 
100 

216 

279 
214 196 

216 
964 

1,116 
1,001 977 

1,065 

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

Other cost

IT & comms

Dep. & amort.

Staff cost

IT, equipment & supplies   8%

Communication & marketing   5%

Service & legal  3%

Cost to income ratio well within guidance as spend  delivers strong 
business growth and digital & international investment continues  

Other expenses    14%

Staff   62%

Operating expenses composition (%)
Breakdown for 9M’25

• Cost to income ratio at 30.5% for 9M’25 comfortably within the guidance of 
≤33%

• Spending on strategic initiatives like digital & international continue to 
support strong income growth

• Cost up 10% yoy for Q3, driven by flow through impact from earlier & 
continuing investments, and inflationary adjustments in DenizBank

Cost to income ratio (%)

Depreciation & amortisation    8%

Operating expenses
(USD mn)

USD mn

3,043

29.4%

31.2% 30.9%

30.4%

30.5%

30.9%

36.4%

30.9%

29.8%

30.8%

33.0%

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

CI ratio (YTD) CI ratio (QTD) Upper guidance range

20

10%



0.4

2.7

1.2
2.2 2.4

3.1

5.5
2.0

0.2

0.6
0.4

0.1
0.2

0.3

0.6

1.0 0.3

0.1

1.2

4.3
4.0

2.3 2.6

3.4

5.5

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 Beyond 2030
ENBD EMTNs ENBD club deal DenizBank EMTNs DenizBank syndicated loans

Funding & liquidity remains very healthy

Advances to deposit and liquidity coverage ratio (%)

Composition of liabilities and debt issued (%)

• LCR of 149% and ADR of 79% demonstrating healthy liquidity

• Liquid assets* of USD 32bn cover 12% of total liabilities, 15% of deposits 

• ENBD issued over USD 5bn of term debt & sukuk in 9M’25, including a landmark 
CNH 1 bn issuance

• Emirates Islamic issued world’s first Sustainability-Linked Financing Sukuk raising 
USD 0.5bn in Q3 2025

• DenizBank successfully issued a Green EMTN of USD 0.3bn in Q3 2025, reinforcing 
its commitment to sustainable finance

* Includes cash and deposits with Central Banks, excludes interbank balances and liquid investment securities 

Customer deposits    76% Debt / Sukuk   9%

Others   7%

Banks   8%

USD bn

272

77 75 75 74

79

194 197
184 185

149

60

100

140

180

220

70

75

80

85

90

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

ADR % LCR %

Maturity profile of USD 23bn Term debt/Sukuk/Syndicated loans

21



*Others include interest on AT1s and others 

Common equity tier 1 (CET-1) ratio strong at 14.7% supporting asset 
growth

Capital progression
(USD bn)

• 14.7% CET-1 ratio remains very strong as retained earnings offset 18% ytd growth 
in RWAs

• Credit RWA increase driven by record Retail and Corporate loan growth 

• Capital ratios well above 11.07% / 12.57% / 14.57% CBUAE minimum requirements

• From January 2026, the capital minima is expected to increase by 29bps in line with 
UAE CCyB requirement

• IAS 29 hyperinflation adjustment is capital neutral

Capital ratios (%)Risk weighted assets (RWA)
(USD bn)

15.5 14.7 14.7 14.7 14.7 

1.4 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.1 
1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 

18.0 17.1 17.0 17.0 16.9 

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

CET1% AT1% T2% Total

27.6 

5.6 
(0.4) (0.3)

0.2 32.7 
2.5 

2.4 37.6 

CET1
31-Dec-24

Profit & OCI Hyperinflation
adj.

Cessation
of ECL

Others* CET1
30-Sep-25

T1 T2 Capital
30-Sep-25

117 122 129 138 148
5 4 5 6 714 14 15 16 1647 48 48 51 51182 188 198 210 223

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25

Credit risk Market risk Operational risk DenizBank
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Divisional performance

Retail Banking and Wealth Management continued its excellent performance in 9M’25, delivering 
record income, strong loan growth and continuing growth in CASA

– USD 17bn of new loan origination as lending increased by 20% ytd in 9M’25 
– USD 13bn ytd deposit growth; strong 74% CASA ratio  
– AUM grew by an impressive 34% yoy reflecting continued success of wealth management 

strategy
– #1 Credit Card issuer across MEA with 35% market share of UAE Credit card spend
– “Best Retail Bank in UAE 2025” & “Best Retail Credit Card Provider UAE 2025” at Global banking & 

finance awards

Corporate & Institutional Banking delivered an 12% yoy increase in income driven by higher fee and 
commission income and increased lending, which helped offset the impact of lower interest rates

– Strong results for the first nine months with profit before tax up 8% 

– Lending grew 32% by USD 21bn ytd 

– Continued CASA growth backed by technological upgrades in areas of APIs & virtual accounts 

Global Markets and Treasury delivered an outstanding performance, generating USD 0.5 billion of 
income
– Trading delivered a stellar performance, generating over USD 111m of profit with exceptional 

contributions from the Credit, Rates and FX businesses

– Net Interest Income remained robust at USD 0.4 billion, continuing to be a key contributor to the 
overall performance

– Sales delivered impressive results, supported by strategic expansion in structured products and 
by the addition of new clients across both the UAE and international branch network

– Euromoney has recognized Emirates NBD as the best FX bank for 2025 in both UAE and in Middle 
east region

DenizBank delivered USD 243mn profit in 9M’25, as operating profit increase 31% yoy, helping 
absorb higher provisioning
– DenizBank’s loans up 29% and deposits up 28% in local currency with increased lending to 

manufacturing, trade and personal loans

Income, Expense & PBT -  USD mn                                Loans and Deposits  -  USD bn
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Operating Segment Metrics 9M-25 9M-24

Income 3,989 3,656

Expense 1,167 1,029

PBT 2,456 2,200

Loans 48 38

Deposits 101 88

Income 1,882 1,680

Expense 181 158

PBT 2,530 2,346

Loans 86 65

Deposits 76 61

Income 509 565

Expense 50 46

PBT 451 508

Income 2,719 2,151

Expense 1,023 854

PBT 566 609

Loans 25 23

Deposits 29 26

DenizBank

Global Markets and

Treasury

Corporate and

Institutional Banking

Retail Banking and

Wealth Management

 %∆ YoY 

15%

27%

12%

13%

9%

10%

10%

(7)%

20%

26%

(11)%

10%

(10)%

25%

32%

8%

15%

12%
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Emirates NBD: a leading bank in ESG
25

Updated the group wide sustainable finance 
framework, expanding from 8 to 18 eligible 
green and social categories

Ranked #1 across bloomberg’s MENAT league table 
for all sustainable debt issuances

Best bank for sustainable finance in the UAE 
award and best impact investing solution in the 
middle east award from global finance

In 2024, Emirates Islamic issued a USD750mn 
sustainability sukuk, the first out of the UAE; 
publishing the impact report achieving 100% 
allocation within the first year from the issuance

Emirates Islamic published the 1st globally 
sustainability linked  financing sukuk framework 
fully aligned with the ICMA standards, leading to 
the issuance of $500mn SLFS

Published the 1st globally sustainability linked 
loan financing bond framework fully aligned 
with the ICMA standards, leading to the 
issuance of $500mn SLLB

USD 19.7 billion already mobilised toward its 
USD 30 billion 2030 sustainable finance 
target Emirates NBD 

 ESG objectives

Achieving Net Zero

Sustainable and transition finance 

Over 90 nationalities make up diverse 
workforce of FTE’s, 41% of our employees are 
women

Leads the world with the highest number 
of LEED platinum certified branches

19% female leadership in 2024, up from 18% in 
2023, with a 25% target to be achieved by 2027

First bank in the MENA region to be a Taskforce 
on Nature-related Financial Disclosures (“TNFD”) 
early adopter, with disclosure to be done in 
2025

“Top Bank for sustainability” in the GCC region by 
S&P Global

Continued promoting the bank’s sustainable 
fixed term deposit in line with the sustainable 
finance framework

Enhancing disclosures

Digitisation

Positive social impact

Other ESG Ratings:

• Sustainalytics: 15.96
• S&P: 54
• Bloomberg: 6.11

• MSCI: A 
• CDP: B



ESG forward journey
26

Emirates NBD’s ESG commitment over the years have enhanced, covering larger and wider aspects of ESG 
principles. Our journey has been fruitful, and we expect further development in the upcoming years given the plan 
to standardize the ESG practices and contributions

• Release of our first IFRS S1 and S2 
(ISSB) Report

• Net Zero Pathway for most 
emitting sectors

• Emirates NBD ESG ratings 
enhancements

• Publish our Islamic sustainable 
finance framework

• Net Zero Pathway refresher        
• Global decarbonization 

pathway to 2050 
announcement

• Achieve 25% of women in 
senior leadership  roles by 2027.

• Refresh sustainable finance 
framework 

• Refresh transition finance 
framework

2025

2026 2028

2029

2030

2027 Post-
2030

• Further enhance sustainability 
efforts

• Improve tracking & reporting 
mechanism 

• Achieve a 30% 
reduction in Scope 1 & 2 
GHG emissions from 
2020 baseline

• Achieve USD 30 billion in 
sustainable finance 
commitment

• Announce a Net Zero Pathway for 
all remaining sectors

• Publish a mid-term ESG report: 
Road to 2030 

• Publish a transition finance 
framework
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Emirates NBD commits to both regional and international sustainability development goals which enhances the overall agenda for sustainable 
business strategy and management approach

Sustainability approach and frameworks

• Emirates NBD’s sustainability strategy takes direction from the United Nations SDGs, the UAE’s Vision 2030, and the United Nations 
environmental programme dubai declaration for sustainable finance 

• We began formally reporting on our ESG efforts in 2016 with the publication of our first sustainability report
• Emirates NBD is committed to UAE’s Net Zero 2050 target

Emirates NBD sustainability strategy

This framework allows Emirates 
NBD to issue Green, Social and/or 
Sustainability debt instruments 
including sharia’h compliant 
financing or investments.

Debt instruments issued under 
the Framework are fully aligned 
with the four key pillars of the 
ICMA Green Bond Principles 2021 
(“GBP 2021”), Social Bond 
Principles 2023 (“SBP 2023”) & 
Sustainability Bond Guidelines 
2021 (“SBG 2021”) as well as the 
LMA Green & Social Loan 
Principles (“GLP 2023” & SLP 
2023”).

Sustainable finance framework
Sustainability-Linked Loan (SLL) 

financing bond framework 

The Framework finance and 
refinances general corporate 
purpose SLLs. This is neither a 
sustainability-linked bond 
structure nor a traditional UOP 
structure on both framework and 
asset level.

Each SLL is evaluated and 
selected by Emirates NBD with the 
support and validation of the 
sustainable finance forum and 
reviewed by ISS-Corporate 

Second party opinion (SPO)

Provider by ISS corporate.

The Framework is aligned to ICMA 
principles and in line with best 
market practices.

Emirates NBD demonstrates its 
contribution to sustainability and 
to the UAE’s government’s 
sustainable strategies .

“Please scan the QR code 
to access reports and 
frameworks related to 
Emirates NBD ESG for 
further details”
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Financial results 9M’25

Balance sheet Sep-25 Sep-24 %∆ YoY Dec-24 %∆ YTD

Total assets 310 260 19% 271 14%

Total gross loans 171 143 20% 144 19%

Deposits 207 176 18% 182 14%

Sep-25 Sep-24 %∆ YoY Dec-24 %∆ YTD

262 215 22% 226 16%

146 120 22% 121 21%

178 149 19% 155 15%

Sep-25 Sep-24 %∆ YoY Dec-24 %∆ YTD

48 46 5% 45 7%

25 23 10% 23 8%

29 26 10% 27 10%

29

Excluding DenizBank

Income statement 9M’25 9M’24 %∆ YoY Q3-25 %∆ QoQ
( USD bn)

Net interest income 7.0 6.5 8% 2.4 7%

Non-funded income 3.0 2.5 20% 1.0 2%

Total income 10.0 9.0 12% 3.5 6%

Operating expenses (3.0) (2.6) 16% (1.1) 9%

Operating profit 
before impairment 6.9 6.3 10% 2.4 4%

Impairment allowances 0.1 0.4 (79)% 0.0 n/m

Profit before tax & others 7.0 6.7 5% 2.4 6%

Hyperinflation adjustment (0.6) (0.7) (1)% (0.2) 43%

Profit before tax 6.4 6.0 6% 2.2 4%

Tax (1.2) (0.9) 41% (0.4) 11%

Profit 5.2 5.2 - 1.8 2%

NIM 3.43% 3.64% (21) bps 3.37% 1 bps

Cost to income ratio 30.5% 29.4% 1.1% 30.8% 1.0%

Risk Credit/(Cost of Risk)* (bps) 9 38 (29) bps 4 14 bps

9M’25 9M’24 %∆ YoY Q3-25 %∆ QoQ

1.9 1.3 42% 0.7 20%

0.9 0.8 3% 0.3 (9)%

2.7 2.2 26% 1.0 17%

(1.0) (0.9) 20% (0.4) 15%

1.7 1.3 31% 0.6 19%

(0.5) (0.0) n/m (0.2) (3)%

1.2 1.3 (4)% 0.4 32%

(0.6) (0.7) (1)% (0.2) 43%

0.6 0.6 (7)% 0.2 21%

(0.3) (0.3) 4% (0.1) 32%

0.2 0.3 (18)% 0.1 4%

6.03% 4.52% 151 bps 6.38% 78 bps

37.5% 39.6% (2.1)% 37.0% 1.5%

(252) 1 (253) bps (289) 25 bps

9M’25 9M’24 %∆ YoY Q3-25 %∆ QoQ

5.2 5.2 - 1.8 3%

2.1 1.6 29% 0.7 8%

7.3 6.8 7% 2.5 2%

(2.0) (1.8) 14% (0.7) 7%

5.2 5.0 4% 1.8 -

0.6 0.4 40% 0.2 33%

5.8 5.4 7% 2.0 2%

-   -   -   - -   

5.8 5.4 7% 2.0 2%
(0.9) (0.5) 63% (0.3) 4%

4.9 4.9 1% 1.7 2%

2.97% 3.47% (50) bps 2.84% (13) bps

27.9% 26.2% 1.7% 28.3% 0.7%

55 45 10 bps 56 10 bps

Rounding differences may appear throughout the presentation*excluding net impairment on non-financial assets



Hyperinflation 

Equity

222%

• The positive impact of 30 bps, arising from the USD 0.9 billion non-monetary 
items credit adjustment to equity partially offset by USD 1.4 billion indexation 
impact on risk-weighted assets, has been excluded from the capital 
adequacy computations. 

• Group earning per share, excluding hyperinflation adjustment, is AED 3.31  
compared to 9M’25 basic EPS of AED 2.94

• Sep-25 annual inflation half of Jun-24 peak

• Hyperinflation accounting not mandated by local regulator in 2025

• Turkish CPI increased by 33% over the preceding 12 months and by 222% over 
the preceding three-years

• DenizBank’s results and financial position included within ENBD’s consolidated
Financial Statements are adjusted for hyperinflation with effect from 1-Jan-22

Monetary
assets Net monetary

position

Non-monetary 
liabilities

Non-monetary
assets

Monetary 
liabilities

33%

DenizBank profitability walk (USD bn)
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Türkiye Consumer Price Index
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Sources: Bloomberg News, IMF, World Bank, Reuters, ENBD research  

Inflation rate vs CB policy rate (%) 

33.3 %

39.5 %

USD/TRY FX rate 

13.3
18.7

29.5
35.4

42.1

2021 2022 2023 2024 Oct-25

GDP growth (%) 

0.9 1.7

11.8

5.3 5.1
3.2 3.3 3.4

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025f 2026f

Sovereign credit rating 

Agency Rating Outlook 
Last  

Updated

Moody's Ba3 Stable Jul-25

S&P Global BB- Stable Apr-25

Fitch BB- Stable Jul-25

Lira continues to depreciate against the dollar  

Türkiye's central bank’s tight monetary policy has begun to reign in inflation rate   

Global credit agencies have upgraded Türkiye's rating

Türkiye’s tight monetary policy has muted GDP growth 

Türkiye’s return to orthodox policy supports disinflation and 
market confidence 

217%
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Sources: Bloomberg News, IMF, World Bank, Reuters, ENBD research  

Inflation rate vs CB policy rate (%) 
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11.7 %

21.0 %

Inflation Rate CB policy Rate

USD/EGY FX rate 

GDP growth (%) 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025f 2026f 2027f

Sovereign credit rating 

Agency Rating Outlook 
Last  

Updated

Moody's Caa1 Positive Feb-25

S&P Global B Stable Oct-25

Fitch B Stable Oct-25

Reflects Egypt's gradual shift toward a market-driven exchange rate and macroeconomic 
adjustments

Slowing inflation has given the Central Bank of Egypt ample room to ease 
monetary policy

As of mid-2025, Egypt has Stable to Positive outlooks reflecting improving confidence in 
reforms

Growth is strengthening once more as policy reforms start to bear fruit

Egypt’s macroeconomic outlook continues to improve with 
external support

15.7
24.8

30.9

50.8 47.6

2021 2022 2023 2024 Oct-25

200%
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Sources: Bloomberg News, IMF, World Bank, Reuters, ENBD Research  
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Non-Oil GDP growth vs total GDP growth (%)

GDP growth (%) 

1.7

(3.8)
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3.7 4.1

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025f 2026f

Sovereign credit rating 

Agency Rating Outlook 
Last  

Updated

Moody's Aa3 Stable Nov-24

S&P Global A+ Stable Mar-25

Fitch A+ Stable Jul-25

Government subsidies, strong price controls & increased interest rates have kept inflation 
low

Growing investor confidence reflects the kingdom’s solid macroeconomic stability, 
disciplined fiscal consolidation, and continued progress on structural reforms under Vision 
2030

Ongoing growth in GDP, with continued contribution from non-oil sector

10.2 12.4
7.0

5.2
4.5

6.5
12.0

0.5
2.0

3.7

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025f

Non-Oil GDP Growth Total GDP growth

KSA, resilient growth anchored in diversification



34

Our Digital Transformation Journey
From 2023 to 2024 

15x digital wealth AUM at EI

9.0x digital wealth transaction volume on ENBD X

7.3x transactions on mobile app ENBD X

6.7x personal loans volume sourced on ENBD Tablet X

2.4x accounts sourced digitally in KSA 

2.4x faster cash withdrawals on ENBD ATMs

1.9x subscribers of ENBD WhatsApp Banking service

1.7x fixed deposit accounts opened via ENBD X

1.7x credit cards sourced on EI Tablet X 

1.4x traffic on ENBD website

1.3x digital-active customers at ENBD
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Our Digital Transformation Journey

Mobile App Users and Digital Adoption 
(Mn)

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

56% 54% 58%
72%

89% 91%Adoption

Credit Cards Sourced through Tablet X 
(Thousands)

28.8 17.6 17.2

102.4

184.2
207.8

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

No. of subscribers on WhatsApp Banking 
(Thousands)

58
109 130 135

397

771

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

5 5 5 6

11

14

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Monthly transactions on digital channels 
(Mn)



Thank You
For additional information: 

                  IR@emiratesnbd.com  

www.emiratesnbd.com/en/investor-relations 

mailto:IR@emiratesnbd.com
http://www.emiratesnbd.com/en/investor-relations
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